		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS (
). Box 1450 xandria, VA 22313-1450		Attorney Docket No. 134709				
	ase record the attached original doc		cument: <u>5</u>				
1-	A. Name of conveying party. Ilpo AURANEN B. Additional names of convey	ving party attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: MINE ON-LINE SERVICE OY LUOTEISRINNE 4 A FI-02270 ESPOO, FINLAND B. Additional names & addresses attached?				
3.	A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Record to correct Assassignment document previously December 13, 2007, reel 02028; B. Execution Date:	<u>y recorded on </u>	□Yes ⊠ No				
4. A. Patent Application No. <u>J 1/922,086</u> B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: <u>MPTHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORE PROCESSING</u>							
5.	C. Title of Application: M!-1 Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be Name: James A. Oliff Address: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 320 Alexandria, VA Phone Number: 703-8	nom correspondence mailed: GE, PLC 850 4 22320-4850 -836-6400	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of polyknowledge an the original activities. James A. Oliff Registration No Patrick T. Muffo, Registration	0. 27,075	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Date: <u>November 4, 2008</u>				

PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0371

TT/922086 JAP05Rec'd PCT 13 DEC 2007

Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PARM CANARD SHEET 12-21-2007

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

) (1877) (1881) (1886) (1881) (1884) (1884) (1884) (1884) (1884) (1884) (1884)

103470250

Attorney Docket No.	134709
---------------------	--------

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.							
1.	A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:						
	 ilpo AURANEN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	MINE ON-LINE SERVICE OY LUOREISRINNE 4 A F1-02270 ESPOO, FINLAND						
3.	A. Nature of conveyence:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ※ No						
	Assignment							
	Security Agreement Change of Name							
	Other							
	B. Execution Date: <u>December 5, 2007</u> .	11/922086						
4.	This document is being filed together with a new appl							
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(\$)						
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
	C. Title of Application: METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ORE PROCESSING							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00						
7 GFRE	r1 00000111 1199,5086 (B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>200316</u>)						
1	40.00 0P Address: OLIFR & BERRIDGE, PLE P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of myknowtedge and bellef, the foregoing inforthe original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop Date: December 13, 2007						
9.	To the best of mylonovieris and bellef, the foregoing infor	Date: Degember 13, 2007						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document; 2

PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0372

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) IIpo	AURANEN	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert						
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)						
		In co	nsideration of the sum of (one dollar (\$1.00) and oth	ner good and valuable consideration paid and hereby does assign, transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(0) ***					
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee						
						_	
		the entire rig invention, a divisional, c	ght, title and interest for th nd in all applications for p	te United States of Americalent including any and a direction(s).	ccessors, assigns and legal representatives, ica as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the all provisional, non-provisional, and all Letters Paten, extensions, the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)				_	
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign		THOD AND APPARATU			_	
	Application Number	(Attorney D					
		for which the on even date	e undersigned has (have) of herewith or	executed an application for	or patent in the United States of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on .					
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S.	application Scrial Numbe	r			
	Identification for filed applications	filed			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
claims reexam from sa herein t binding	ilication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internatio 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned author id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not of on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby	vision thereof, a obtaining evid to execute all man of Convention to perform all ed States patentizes and requesussignee, as Assexecuted, and woors, assigns and grants the firm	or any patent or reissue ap dence and going forward v papers and documents and a for Protection of Industri affirmative acts which ma at to the Assignee. sist the Director of Patents signee of the entire interes will not execute, any agree d legal representatives. In of OLIFF & BERRIDGE.	prication based thereon, with such interference. I perform any act which rall Property or similar agrily be necessary to obtain, to issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he hands in conflict herewiff	ce which may be declared concerning for the invention, and to cooperate with may be necessary in connection with reaments. In a particular to confirm by reissue or sets Patents of the United States resulting the full right to convey the entire interest h, and agrees that this assignment is on this assignment any further Patent and Trademark Office for		
	In witness whereof, execut	_					
Date	December	<u> 5 200</u> 7	Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	/	(SEAL)		
Date		_	Inventor Signature	<u>'</u>	(SEAL)		
Date	 _		Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			loventor Signature		(SEAL)		
Date			Inventor Signature	- <u>-</u> .	(SEAL)		
Date					(SEAL)		
neither,	This assignment should profe then it should be signed befor	erably be signed to at least two v	d before: (a) a Notary Pub vitnesses who also sign he	lic if within the U.S.A. (tre.	b) a U.S. Consul if or teide the U.S.A. If		
Date	<u> </u>		Witness _				
Date		··					

PATENT REEL: 021786 FRAME: 0373

RECORDED: 11/04/2008